

No. 1 Workshop, M-10, Middle section, Science & Technology Park,

Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 518057

Telephone: +86 (0) 755 2601 2053 Fax: +86 (0) 755 2671 0594 Email: ee.shenzhen@sgs.com

VERIFICATION OF EMC COMPLIANCE

Verification No.: SZEM1910019466ATV

Applicant: MINWA GREEN ENERGY ELECTRONICS

COMPANY LIMITED

Address of Applicant: G/F MW Tower, 111 Bonham Strand, Sheung Wan,

Hong Kong

Product Description: Switching Power supply

Model No.: MW MD25U, MW MD25EU, MW MD25UK, MW

MD25EUK, MW MD25SAA, MW MD25ESAA, MW ME25U, MW ME25EU, MW ME25UK, MW ME25EUK, MW ME25DUK, MW ME25DEUK, MW ME25DEUK, MW ME25DEUK, SD...P...EU Series,

SD...P...UK Series, SD...P...EUK Series, SD...P...SAA Series, SD...P...ESAA Series,

HAMA-2250, HAMA-2250E

Trade Mark: MW

Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with

Test Standards: EN 61204-3:2000

As shown in the

Test Report Number(s): SZEM191001946601

This verification of EMC Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of the tests, performed by laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on the sample of the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards under Directive 2014/30/EU. The CE mark as shown below can be used, under the responsibility of the manufacturer, after completion of an EU Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EU Directives.

Keny Xu EMC Laboratory Manager

Ceny. Ku





Date: 2019-11-22

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions, and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-en-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested and such sample(s) are retained for 30 days only.

**Attention: To check the authenticity of testing (inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 83071443

No.1 Workshop, M-10, Middle Section, Science & Technology Park, Shenzhen, China 518057 t (86-755) 26012053 f (86-755) 26710594 www.sgsgroup.com.c 中国·深圳·科技园中区M-10栋一号厂房 邮编: 518057 t (86-755) 26012053 f (86-755) 26710594 sgs.china@sgs.com